60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION |

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)
- DATE: 11/28/2023"" = SR

To:  President or CEQ — Amazon.com |
President or CEO — Pruvit Ventures, Inc. : |
California Attorney General’s Office;

District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

I.  Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.

Keep America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in

California.and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such ¢
items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursnant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et

seq. (“Proposition 65). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,

and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical”) identified below as

follows: 1 .

B 3

Product Exposure:  See Section VII. Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Lead

Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorption

Types of Harm: Cancer, birth defects, and other reproductive harm

II. NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specific type of product that is causing consumer exposures in violation of Propaosition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type™ in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the .
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

The sale of these products iri the state of California dating at least as far back as April 3, 2023, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonablé warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information. -
necessary to make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemical from the reasonably foreseeable use of the products.

California citizens, including children, throngh the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to
the listed chemical in homes workplaces and places th:ou,hout California where these products are used. By way
of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, store, move, remove, place, jump, sit,
kneel, exercise, or otherwise handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine
touching of the parts and portions of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical
and is subsequently absorbed through the skin. Exposure may continue o occur for a significant period after the
initial contact. These activities cause California citizens to be exposed directly through migration of the listed
_chemica] from the products. California citizens ]1I\e1y to be exposed are men, women, and chlldren These violations
" and threatened violations pertain to Proposmon 65 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive Toxicity.

III. CONTACT INFORMATION _ ' |

b et e

Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address!
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Keep America Safe and Beantifisl

c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy

- 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100 :
San Diegg, CA 92130 ‘ . '
Tel: (858) 746-9554 ‘
Email:stephanie@stephaniesylaw.com

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA™) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 443-6900.
For the Violator’s reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65; A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

RESOLUTION GF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I iiitend to file 4 citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement te: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforis to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products'sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the Lead exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free toicontact my counse} identified in Section IIT
above. It should be noted that neither my counsei nor ] can; (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attomey General or any District or City Attorney who recéived this Notice,
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy-the public
prosecutors.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION .
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS,. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use m California that is withih the category.or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on
publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has
occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear, and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via

.other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the

1 1

Internet, and/or via catalog by the Viclator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturet.

Product® Retailer(s) ! Manufecturer(s)/Distributor(s)
ViSalus Vi-Shape Nutritional Amazon.com Amazon.com
Shake Mix Sweet Cream Flavor . Pruvit Ventures, Inc.

| 220z (1 Bag, 24 Servings)
(Product Code: 815638020258

- —— - e L I Jeeuwp - —— - Yo e - R S — —m M e e e — m————




P )

ke

VII. EXHIBIT A

" Product Category/Type Such Ag* Toxins .
ViSalus Vi-Shape Nutritional ~ * ViSalus Vi-Shape Nutritional Lead .
Shake Mix Sweet Cream Flavor ~ Shake Mix Sweet Cream Flavor
- |220z(1 Bag, 24 Servings) .. .. - e I
" (Product Code: 815638020258) ’ '

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification-of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure thaf'the Tequisite toxic warnings
are provided to California citizens prior to purchase, .
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. APPENDIX A - .

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPOSITION 65): A SUMMARY

The following summary has been preparad by the California Oiiicz of Environmanial Heatih Hzzard

Assessmeni (OEHHA), ths lead agency for the implamezniation of the Safz Drinking Water and Toxlc
Eniorcament Act of 1988 {commonly known as
“Proposition 657). A-copy-oi this summary must be included 2z 2n sitachmani to any notice of violation

" served upon-an allegad visltor of the Act. The summaty providas basic informatjon sbout the provisions
o the [aw, and is irtendad fo serve only as & convenient source of gensral information. 1i fs not intendad-
io provide authoritativa guidance on tha meaning or application of the law. The'readsr is diracted iotha
statuiz and OERHA Implemeniing regulaiions (s2e cltations balow) 107 furiner information,

& .

b

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE
RELATEDTO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE,

The taxi of Proposlion 63 (Haalth and Safsty Coda Sactions 252495 through 25249,13) is availablz
onlirie at: hitp:ffoehha.ca.govipropBa/lawlPE5lawr2003 himl. Ragulations that provide more speciiic
guidance on compliance, and that spechy procedures io ba jollowsd by the Stais In carrying out cariain
aspecis ofiha lsw, ara jound in Tiile 27 oi the California Code of Regulations, seciions 25102 through
27001, These implerazniing ragulations ars avallable onlins st ’
hiip:/fuehhe.ca.goviprop65/law/PESRags.himl.

WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 55 REQUIRE?

The "Proposlilon 65 Lisi,” Undar Proposliion 65, the lzad agency (OEHHA) puhlishas z lisi of
chernicals that are known to the Staie of California fo catsse cancer and/or raproductive ioxlcity,
Chamicalsare placed on the Proposition 65 st If they ars known o causa cancer and/or birth d
other reproductive harm, such 2s damage ip

siects or

PSP
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1 Al further regulaiory raferences ara io secilons of Tiile 27 of the California Cods of Regulstions unless
otherwise indicated. The siatuiz, regulstions and relevani cz2se law a2 availabld on-tha OEHHA wehsiis

R T

. Zuntipdywar.oshha.ca govipropSifiawfindzsihiml, st e Bl
7 v e ; v’,fia"‘mi £ e i oy ‘g : ==. SR ‘7..; . ‘ i ' a’g“'
. - 5 : - T Pyt framas
' . u - 1
' PR % 2 > A
¥ * vE ' - £ i " = 2 e
- e g omIof . = ol




i
g e Mo b | e et s Cae e ad s e WUl ik g e e PR b o dpbar Snges Spadssy we o bR Fii ot e PREERNE g WM Ty sy i M g Sl g e
PSR AT TR 7 ARG R BOABTRA . Y o B GRS e SR T 17 N e
.
i
1

*

or

Temsls or mals reproductive systzms or o tha deysloplng fzius. This list mus] bz updaisd at lzsst once
A

year The curizni Proposition 63 fist of shemicals s available"on the QEHHA wabsits =it hifo:
vww.oehhiz.ca. 2ovinrons5ioron33 lisilNawlisi.himl,

Only those chemicals thai arz on the-list ar2 regulaisd undsr rroposiiion 65. Businzssas that produce,
use, release or otherwiss engags in-seiivitias involving listzd chemicals must comply with tha foflowing:

Clazr zn0 rezsanabla warnines. A business s required {o Warn a parson befora
"knowingly and intantlenally” exposing that person:da a listad chamical unlass an-zxzmption applizs. Tha
warmning given must be *clear and réasonablze.” This maans that the warning must: (1) claarly make known
that the chemical Involved Is known io cause cancer, or birih defacis or oher reproduciive harm; and (2)
be given in such a way that i will sffaciivaly reach the person bafora he or shs is exposed {o thai

posures ar2 exsmptiiom the waining raquirsment under cerialn circumsizncas

chamical, Some sy
giscussad below,

s F

P

Prohibition irom dischsrges o drinking wetsr, A business must not knowingly discharga or relasse
a listed chemical into watsr o onio land wherz I passes or probably wilt pass inio a sourca of drinking
watsr. Sorhz dlschargas are exarmpi from this requirement undsr ceriain circdmsiances discussed balow, '

DOES PROPOSITION 85 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

Yas, You should consult the currani version of the staiuiz snd regulaiions .
(hitp:/Mww.0zhha.ca.govipropsSilawiindzx.himl) fo determine alf applicablz examplions, the mesi

-cornmon of which ara the following: .
Graca FPerjod Proposfilon 85 warning reguirsmants do not apply unil 12 menths aftar tha chemical has

been listed, The Proposition €5 discharge prohibifion -dozs not applyio a dischargs or relezss of a

chemical that izkes place-less than 20 menihs aftar the lisiing of the chemical, .
Govarnmenizl agancies and public waier viillliizs, Al agancies of the 1=dzaral, siaie orlocal

govarnment, 2s well 2s enitles oparafing publicwaiar sysiems, sr= axampt.

~

T 1
Businssses Wiih ninz or fawer employsss. Neliher the warning raquirameant nar the dischargs

prohibiiion applies to a business that employs a fotal'of ninz or fawer emplovess, This Includas all

»

employaas, not Just thosa.prasent in Callioria.
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thai pose ne signlifcant risk of cencer, For chemicals that &% listad undsr Proposiiion 83

"‘",J_‘.'S.Jl €8 LEL

as known fo the Siate to cause gancer, & waiming Is nst r=Quired i the businass causing the exposure ¢

gemensiata that ihe 2xposure ocours at a level that posas "no slgriificant risk” This mzans ihai ih=

sxposue s calcu!at=d fo resuli in not mors than oae excess case of cancar in 100,000 ndividuzls
axpoesad evar 2 70-yzar liziime. Tha Propesttion 65 regulaiions idsniiny SPECHIC "No Significani Risk

=1y} +

Lavals"
(NSRLs)iormany lisiad carcinogens. Exposures below ihass levels.ar2 zxampt Tom the waming
requirament, Ses OERHA's websiiz at:

hitp:/lwww.czhha.ca.goviprop5/getNSRLs. himl for 2 list of NSRLs, ang Seciloh 25701 &f seq, of the
requlatians for information concarning how thase levals are "C“]CUfa‘i“ﬂ.

Expesuras thei will produce nc obsarveblz raproductiva efact a4 1,000 Hnes ihe lavel i guestion,
For chemicals known io the Siaiz io causs raproductive toxiclty, 2 warning is not raquirsd If the businzss

causing the sxposure can demonsiraie that tha sxposure will nroduce no obsarvable afiect, even at 1,000
times the level In quastion, In other words, the level of exposure musi ba balow the no observable effect , j

leval® dividad by 1,000. This number is known s the Maximum Allowable Dosa Level

(MADL). S35 OEHHA's websliz at: hitp:/fwvww,0ehha.ca.goviprop65/gaiN SRLs.himi for 2 jist of MADL

and Saciion 25801 &t sag, of tha ragulations for information conceming how thesa lavels are calculaiad
+ ) L]

Zxpostires o Kaiurally Occtirring Cheimicals Jn Food, Certaln axposures io chemicals that naturally

occur in voods (i.2., that do not result iromn any known human aciivity, including activity by someone othar

than the person causing the exposuire) are axempt from the warning requiremanis of the law. I the
chearmical is 2 contaminant? if must b2 reduced fo tha lowesi lava] i=asiblz. Regulations explaining ihis
exempiion can bz found in Saciion 25501,

7 ihe lisizd chemical eniaiing any source

DfSL-r"i roes ihat do noi resufiin a "::ILH Jifcent smouni” of the

of drinking water. The prohibliion from discharges into drinking water does not apply i tha dischargsr is
abla to demonsiraiz that s “significant armount” of the lisied chemical hes not, does nat, or will not pass

into or probably pass into a2 source of drinking water, and ihai ihe discharge complies with all other
applicable laws, ragulations, permits, raquiramenis, or ordars, A “signiricant amotni’ means any
delactable amouni, except an amount that would mesi the *no signiiicant risk” level for chemicals that
caltsa cancer or that Is 1,000 times balow the “no obsarvable eifaci” |evel for chemicals that causs

fl

reproduciive ioxlcly, if an individual wera exposad to thei amouni in drinking waler.
[ ’ !
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HOW IS PROPOSITION 85 ENFORGED?
Enforcemant is carrisd out fhrouoh civil lawsuitz, Thass lawsults may be broughi by the Atiornay Gansral,
any districi atioray, or carain city atiorneys. Lawsuits may also bs broughi by privaie pariias acting iy
the public intzrest, bui only'aiier providing noiice of the allaged violation o tha Atiomay Genzral, the
appropriate district atiorney and cliy aitorn2y, and the businass accusad of the violation. The notice must

" provide adaqusie information fo aflow ths reclpient fo asszss the naiure of the allaged violstion, Tha
nolica must comply with the infarmation and procedural raquiramenis spaciiied in Ssction 25508 of Tiila
27 and saclions 2100-3103 67 Tz 19, A privats pariy may not pursue an indepandani enjorcemant
action under Proposiiion 65 i one of the governmeantsl aifcials noizd abovs Infiiaizs &n enforcamant
action within sixty days of the naiice,

4

A business found {o be'in violation of Praposiiion 63 is subjeci to civil penzliies of up {082,500 per day
Tor each Violsiion, In additlon, the buslnass may ba orgzrad by a court to siop commitiing tha violzilon,
A privaie parly may noi iile an enforcameni aciion vasad on carizin BXposuras i the allagad violator
mesis spachic condiiions. Fér ine following types of eXposlres, the Act ravidas zn opporiuniiy for tha
business to corract the allsged violation; ’ .

*

b

4
= A expostire o alcoholic havarages thai ars constimed on the allzged viclaior's pramises i tha

exieni onsits consumption is permitiad by law; '

D

AN exposure to a Proposition 55 listad chemical in'g Tood or beverage prepared and 50ld on jha
allegad violator's premises thai js primarily Intended jor Immadizia consumpilen on- or oif-
premises. This only applies f the chemical was not intentionally addsd o the food, and was
jormad by cooking or similzr preparaiion of food or baveraga COmponznts fiecassary io rendar tha
iood or baverags palaizhle or fo avold raicroblological coniaminailon;

An gxposure fo environmental tobacco smokea caused by entry of parsons {othsr than employzes)
on premises ownad or operaied by the sll=gad violaiof wherz smoking Is parmiti=d at any lecaiion
on the prermiszs; :
An exposure o listsd chamicals in engins exhausi, {o the exient tha sxpostre oocurs inside a
iacility owned or operaiad by the allagad violaiof and primarily intendad for parking nop-

]

comrmzrcial vehicles,

d basad on one of the expesuras describad sbovs,
folaior a notice of special-compliance procadure

e

. If a privale pariy alleges thai a violation occurr=
ihe privata party must first provide the allegad v
- and prooi of complianca form,

.y
———ty

A copy of the natice of speclat compllance procadura and proos of compliance forim Is includad in Appendix B

and can be downloaded from OEHHA's website air
http:/loshha.ca.govipropB5/iaw/pE5law?2003 himl. ) .

i
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77 7 FORFORTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS..
Contact the Office of Environmanial Heafth Hazard Assassment's Proposition 65 Implemaniation Ofice a: (918)
£45-6900 or via s-malf at .

=S

P&5Public.Cormments@oehha.ca.qov.

Revisad: May 2017
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CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health-and Safety (Eode Section 2524'19.7(.(:1)

1, Stephanie-Sy, hereby declare: . - - - - - - . o e

1.

3]

[S%)

Dated:

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alieged that the ~
party identified in the notice has violated Health and"Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

1 am the attorney for the noticing party;

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

Based on the information obtained-through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, I believe there is.a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action” means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the informatjon did not prove that the alleged Violator will be ablé to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute;

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

Stephanie Sy L//

11/28/2023
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PROOF OF SERVICE
1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

' Iam acitizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130,

P - P PR e

On 11/28/2023, 1 served the folloﬁing documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE §25249.7(d);

PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND ,

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by
placing true-and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope
to-a United States Postal Service Representative: ¢

Current President or CEQ

Amazon.com . .
c/o Corporation Service’ Company
251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

e

Current President or CEO
Pruvit Ventures, Inc.

901 Sam Rayburn Hwy.
Melissa, TX 75454

.as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a triie and correct copyina
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto htip;//oag.ca.gov/proné5/add-60- The Attorney General of the State of California
dav-notice

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and;
Service Box, first cldss postage pre-paid The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.
By sending electronic mail The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San

Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,
Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras

' The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

oo = e W e B e JE P

Executed on 11/28/2023, San Marcos, California .
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" By US First Class Mail;

COLUSA COUNTY
347 Market Street, Ste, 102
Colusa, Ca, 95932

DEL NORTE COUNTY
450 H Street, Room 171
Crescent City, C4 95531

ALPINE COUNTY
PO Box 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

EL DORADO COUNTY
778 Pacific Street
Placerville, CA 95667

AMADOR COUNTY
708 Court Street #202
Jackson, CA 95642

FRESNO COUNTY
2220 Tulare Street, Ste, 1000
Fresno CA 83721

GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
Witlows, CA 95983

BUTTE COUNTY

25 County Ceater Drive -
Administration Building
Croville, CA 959583

HUMBOLDT COUNTY
825 5th Strest
Eureka, CA 95501

BY Electronic Mail:
ALAMEDA COUNTY

Attn: Nancy O'Malley
CEPDProp65acoov.org

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Attn: Barbara Yook

Prop63Env{dco.calaveras,ca.us

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Attn; Stacey Grassini
serassinif@contracostada.org

INYQCOUNTY
Attn; Thomas L. Hardy

invoda@inyocounty.us

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
. Aftn: Summer Stephan

SanDiegoDAPron6i@sdeda.org
SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY

Attn: Mark Ankeorn

CitvAtiyPropé3iisendieso soy

- SAN-JOAQUIN COUNTY—
Afin: Tori Verber

T e SaRp et
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MADERA COUNTY
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY

3501 Civic Center Drive,
Room 130

San Rafael, CA 64503

MENDOCING COUNTY
PO BOX 1000
Ukiah, CA 95482

MODOC COUNTY
204 S. Count Street, Room 202
Alturas, CA 96101

MONO COUNTY
POBOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93346

County of Los Angeles

210 West Temple Street,
Suite 18000

Log Angeles, CA 90012-3210

ORANGE COUNTY
341 Ths City Drive 5., #407
Orange, CA 92368

SAN BENITO COUNTY
419 4th Street
Hollister, C4, 95023-3801

ORANGE COUNTY
Attn; Christina Lajos
Prop63Notice@da.ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY
Aftn: Michelle Latimer
mlatimer@co.lassen.ca.us

MARIPOSA COUNTY
Attn: Walter W. Wall

meda@mariposacounty.org

MONTEREY COUNTY
Attt Jeannine M, Pacioni
Propa5DAf&co, monterey.ca.us

NAPA COUNTY
Attn: Alison Haley
CEPD@countvofnapa org

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
Attn: Gregory Alker

Gregory.alkerdsfoov.org

SAN FRANCISCO CITY
Attn: -Valerie-Lopez =~ --

Valerie.Lopezt@sicivatty,org

DAConsumer, Environmental@sjecda
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

Attn: Eric I, Dobroth
edobrothizco.slo.ca.us

.org

T 0
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SAN MATEO COUNTY STANISLAUS COUNTY
400 County Center, Third Floor 832 12th Street, Ste..300
Redwood City, CA 94063 Modesto, CA 95353
SHASTA COUNTY SUTTER COUNTY
1355 West Street 4456 2nd Sireet, Suite 102
Redding, CA 96001 Yuba City, CA 95091

t
SIERRA COUNTY TEHAMA COUNTY
100 Courthouse Squars PO BOX 519
Ixownieville, CA 959348 Red Bluff, CA 96080
SISKIYOU COUNTY TRINITY COUNTY
PO BOX 986 PO BOX 310

Yreka, CA 96097

SOLANQ COUNTY
673 Texas Street, Ste. 4500
Feirfield, CA 94533

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
316 N. Mountain View Ave
San Bemardino, CA 92415-0004

KERN COUNTY
1213 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY
233 N, Forbes Street
Lakepori, CA 95453

IMPERIAL COUNTY
940 West Mazin Street, Ste, 102
El Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Attn: Clifford H. Newell

DA Prop63(@co.nevada.caus

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn; Dayid Hollister

davidhollister@eountyofolumas.com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Atin: Paul E, Zellerbach

Prop6&3driveoda.org

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Agn: Anne Marie Schuber

-Prop6ii@sacda.org

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
Attn: Christopher Dalbey

DAProp63idice.santa-barbara ca.us

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Attn; Bud Porter

EPU{@da.sccgov.org

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY-
Attn: Jeffrey 8. Rosell
Prop63DA@santacrezecounty.ug

Weaverville, CA 96053

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No. Washington Street
Soncra, CA 95370

YUBA COUNTY
215 Fifth Street, Ste. 152
Marysville, CA 95501

Office of the City Attomey
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N, Main Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Office of the City Attormey
City of San Joss

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Floor

Sen Jose, CA 95113

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd.
Hanford, CA 93230

SONOMA COUNTY
Attn: Stephan R, Passalacqua

jbamesi@sonomg-county.org

TULARE COUNTY
Attn: Phillip J. Cline
Propé63ifiico ttlare.ca.us

VENTURA COUNTY
Attn: Gregory D. Totten

daspecialops@ventura.ore

YOLO COUNTY
Attn: Jeff W, Reisig
cfepd@volocouaty,org

PLACER COUNTY
Attn: Morgan Briggs Gire
prop63@placer.ca sov
MERCED COUNTY
Atm: Kimberly Lewis
Prop635@ecountyofmerced.com
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